

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 2 \*\*\*| ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT. **PLEASE** USE THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE FOR QUOTE SUBMISSION. ITEM 7.2 HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM 35 LF OF CULVERT TO (I) EA. MANHOLE. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17//07 @ 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

550704824

### North Sands Branch Drainage - ADDENDUM NO. 2 Requisition # DEP 13912

Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07

Company Name:	Pineville	Paving	4	Excavating	INC
• • •		7		7	
_		_			

Address: P.O. Box 1290

Pineville WV 24874

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6,000.00
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 2,000. 00
3.0	1	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,000,00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ <i>3,000</i> .99
5.0	500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	• i0	\$ 50.00
6.0	1	REVEGETATION		\$15,000.60
7.1		UNDERDRAIN	100.00	\$ 11,500.00
7.2		MANHOLE	5,080.00	\$ 5000.00
7.3	<u> </u>	DITCH CLEANOUT		\$ 5,000.00
9.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION		\$ 3,9000,00
10.0		BOREHOLE		\$ 5,000.00
11.1	<u></u>	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	20.€	\$ 3,760,00
11.2	195 SY	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	રું સ્ટુ <sup>©</sup>	\$ 5,070.92
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		A STATE OF THE STA		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
· .				\$ \$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
				\$
				\$
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
				\$
			1	-
		TOTAL		\$ 89 320.00
		XVXXII		1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/03/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT PER THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD 04/27/07. ADDENDUM DISTRIBUTES THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND ELIMINATES ALL LANGUAGE IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL UNDER SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION XX. BALANCED BIDS. ALL REFERENCES TO 'BALANCED BIDS' FROM THE SPECIFIC-ATIONS AND THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE HEREBY DELETED FROM THIS ADVERTISED REQUEST FOR QUOTATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/2007 @ 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-732-8303 2007 TITLE 550 709824 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## . North Sands Branch Oramage Portal

Pre-Bid Conference

### SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

Page 1 of 2

002

Request for Proposal No.: DEP 13912 Date: 4/22/02								
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers						
1. GREET MOUNTAING DAUID H. Bomman	511 50th STREET Charleston We 25304	T: <u>925-0253</u> F: <u>925-9230</u>						
2. The McKening Co. Eugen H. McKenin	315-7th st RANGUEUNA 25962	T: 304-438505 F:304-438-5215						
3. Bornort Cont Rang Taylor	Bonery was	T: 304-548-2004 F:						
4. Cow gill up FAC Matt 5 tonovich	fo Box 243 Simpson wo 24425	T: <u>Joy 739-4</u> 397 F: 304 739-4397						
5. M'Court & Son Const. Inc. GARY Long	2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-5288</u> F: <u>304 765-5293</u>						
6. Breakaway Ive Doug Vincent	1075 Old Turnpike Rd Sulfor, WV ZLGOI	T: 765-53/7 F: 765-53F9						
7. Pipeville Pavoy SException	P.O. Bex 1290 Pineville NV 24874	T: <u>732 - 8303</u> F: <u>732 - 785</u> 5						
8. A-A ENERGY INC WES Addair	151 STEWART ST WEICH WV 24801	T:364-920-3961 F: 4365111						
Archie Hubbard		T: <u>932-072</u> 1 F: <u>932-072</u> 5						
10. TEASTRICH ARRUND	P.O. BOX 365, WOLDWILL CHOLTH 475 V2V 99:17504644[[	F:34-332-5525						
•	73.4 mg-7.4.							

# Pre-Bid Conference SIGN IN SHEET

Page 2 of 2 003

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No.:	Date:	1 0 0 1 0 0
Firm & Representative Name		Telephone & FAX Numbers
1. Dirt Works Development Eric Sargent	+ 4490-A Blankenship Road Huntington, WV 25701	T: (304)633-2507 F:(304)736-8242
2. <u>Carpenter Reclamation</u> Randy Carpenter	Sissonville, UN V 25160	T: 984-1115 F: 984-2770
•	P6 Box 13279 Churlestan WY 25360	
4.		T; F:
5.		T:
6.		T: F:
7.		T:
8.		
10.		T: F:

Please print or write legibly. The fax number is essential to contact the attendees in a timely manner.



Ħ

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR BRADLEY, WV (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/27/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY TAKE ROUTE 16 NORTH TO THE INTERSECTION WITH ROUTE 19 (NORTH BECKLEY EXIT). CONTINUE ON ROUTE 16 NORTH APPROX. 200 FEET AND TURN LEFT ON NORTH SANDS BRANCH ROAD. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP. OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ĬĬ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13912

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Ne5



VENDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P T O

\*311144600 304-732-8303
PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING
PO BOX 1290
RT 10 SOUTH
PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE	05/17/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COVERAGE REG	LITOEN TE A	250 000		
	COVERAGE REL	U1KED  15 \$	250,000.		
	( ) BUTIDES	S RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FIII VENDOR SHALL	
			ERS RISK - ALL R		
			% OF THE AMOUNT		
	,	1	ENT (5%) OF THE		
		l •	STATE OF WEST V	-	
		1	D AS A BID BOND.		
	II.		ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O		
			IN THE FORM OF A		***************************************
			CREDIT, OR BOND		,
	1	1 1	AUTHORIZED TO D		
	- (	f 1	. A LETTER OF C		
	IN LIEU OF A	PERFORMAN	CE AND LABOR & M	ATERIAL BOND WIL	L
	1	1 1	OJECTS UNDER \$10		
		l l	NOT ACCEPTABLE		
	5% BID BOND,	PERFORMAN	CE BOND, OR LABO	R/MATERIAL BOND.	
	( ) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND.	A TWO (2) YEAR	MATNTENANCE	
			ING SYSTEM WILL		
	OF THE SUCCE	1	1	DE A REGULATION	
	· I	ł	*****	******	*
	EXHIBIT 12				
		1 1	TION FORM OMB #1		
		i i	1/2010) IS ATTAC		
		l F	FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI	•	
	CONTRACTOR.		REQUIREMENT UND		
			029-0119 IS NOT		
			CAN CONTACT THE		
	800-643-9748				
	*******	****	*******	******	
		SEE DE	   VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	021	111			-/1-16-
TITLE SHIP	# DANG	ed EIN	50,	9-732-8303 DATES	0//7/07
V. 11	Les.			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP V	A	F.(	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP SY CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	TORS LICED  DE 21-11-2  RFORM CON  THE WES  OWERED TO  FOR A CON  WEST VIRO  ING 3, ROO	PREQUITER PROPERTY PR	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION	N THIS ITRACTORS RACTORS ISE MAY OF LABO	BE R,
	25305 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA THE SU COPY O	OR PHO IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTORS CCESSF	NE 30 A STA BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON	4-558 TE CO R TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT	-7890.  DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE THE POPULATION OF THE	il REQUIRED	IRES ANY RACTORS  EXCAVATION TO FURN	LICENSE  S. INC.	
	THE WE & REGU AND TH QUOTAT SOLE A	ST VIR LATION E INFO ION" I UTHORI	GINIA S, PU RMATI SSUED TY GO	APP STAT RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI ROVID VERB	LICABLE LA E CODE, PU ING DIVIST OVIDED IN HE PURCHAS NG THIS PE ED IN SPEC AL OR WRIT	JRCHASI ON POL THE "R SING DI ROCUREM CIFICAT TTEN, W	ICY STAT EQUEST F VISION I ENT. ION MANU HICH CON	EMENTS, OR S THE ALS, OR TRADICTS	S
SIGNATURE	· 1	13.	_//.	//	ĮT	ELEPHONE		DAT	E < //7 /17
TITLE 7		Q ACC	X/O-	<u> </u>					2/////
"" 1/ Pa	PS	FE	7				ADD	RESS CHANG	ES/TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	LE::::::::	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11	/2007								
BID OPENING DAT		05/17/	2007		RIF	T OF	PENING TIME	<u></u>	:30PM
1,100-				CAT		T,			
LINE	QUAG	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								***************************************	
	OD ALT	EDC TH	E THE	ODMAT	TON DROWINED ED		THE COMPOSE		
	<b>I</b>				ION PROVIDED FR			AS	
	<b>I</b>		IHE	AROAF	PARAGRAPH IS V	OIT	טא אט עאא ע	-	
	EFFECT	•						Ì	
	(1) NO								
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIE	.D   -	HEREIN IS TO	BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AF	TEF	R THE OFFICIA	۱L	
ł	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED. IN TH	EE	EVENT THAT A	-	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIR	ED,	, THE NOTICE	TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC DATE ES	TAF	BLISHED IN TH	IE	
-	PRE-CO								
					•				
	(2) GU	ARANTE	F AND	MATN	TENANCE:				
					LS AND WORKMANS	HTF	P AFFECTED BY	,	
	THE CO				JECT TO THE GUA	ı			
							THE ABSENCE	1	
	1				OM OR A SPECIAL			OF	
	1							ŀ	
					OTH AS TO THE M			n.,	
					N ACCEPTANCE OF			BY	
				l I	IDERED GUARANTE	- 1			
	I				R FROM THE DATE	- 1		NCE	
	,				THE FINAL ACCEP	ı		1	
	3			1	LIEVE THE CONTR			1	
	<b>I</b>			1	LIGENCE OR FAUL		•		
-	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE GUAR	ANT	TEE PERIOD SH	ALL	
	BE REM	EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF THE CON	TR₽	ACTOR UPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.						
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANT	TEE PERIOD, T	HE	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	N THE PROJECT T	O T	THE CONDITION	s	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACCEPTANC	E C	OF THE WORK.	- 1	
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WC	ORKMANSHIP OF	- 1	
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK THAT DE	VEL	LOPS DURING T	HE	
					BE CORRECTED B				
1	AT ITS								
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE P	FRI	TOD SHALL NOT	BF	
ĺ	CONSTR				EXTENSION OF TH	1			
						1.			
	/		1	, SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CIDNO			
SIGNATURE	ii D	, FE.	11.1	<b>*</b>	TELEPHONE			DATE S	117/17
TITLE 1	(1)	FE	IN/				ADDDCOO CITE		TO DE NOTED ADOVE
1 <i>12 6</i>	100	1.2					ADDRESS CHAI	NGES !	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

S H | |

Ţ

DED13012

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				0.001607-000-001		98/888			
	ALLOTT	-D -OD	HODY	UNDE	D THE CONTRACT				
	ALLUII		i I		R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING RE		CETATION MAV	DE	
	FUDTHE				TECHNICAL SPEC			DE	
	CONTAI			1111	TECHNICAL SILC		ICATIONS		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						·	
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANC	ELL	LED IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	ΡĮ	URCHASING,		
	ł				NY OTHER RIGHT				
					E CONTRACTOR IS				
	ı				AYS WRITTEN NOT		-	BY	
	l			ETURN	RECEIPT REQUES	TEI	D) OF INTENT		
	TO TER	MINAIF	*						
	(4) I	T CHAI	I RE	THE D	ESPONSIBILITY O	_ 1	THE SHOOFSEH	,	
	VENDOR	i		· · · · ·	CSI UNSIBILITI U	'   '	INE SUCCESSIO	-	
	LILBOR	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIV	IS1	ION OF HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMIT		F	,	ORTATION OF EQU				
	ι		1		THE JOB SITE.				
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL REQUI	REI	D CONSTRUCTIO	N	:
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
	(5) T				CATIONS:				
	• • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	1	THIS CONTRACT				
					ECIFICATIONS PR RTH SANDS BRANC				
	PROJEC			E NU	KIH SANDS DKANC	T .			
				TNCO	RPORATED HERE I	N F	RY REFERENCE		
			T I		AUSES AND CONDI			RE	
				-	F THIS CONTRACT	- 1			****
	9 DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	BY CONSULTANT	NAM	1E.		
	(6) P			,	LETION:			ļ	
			ı	1	SHALL FURNISH	ì	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					T WITH AN ITEMI			_	ļ
·	VALUES	AS HE	KEIN	DEFUR	E REQUESTED. T	HE	FURM INCLUDE	ח	Typemake
		1	n a	SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDI	TIONS		
SIGNATURE	D	Bould	le l		TELEPHONE	94-	-732 -8302	ATE 5	117/01
TITLE I Pa	0 <	FEI	N 55	070	9824	- (		IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 **\*311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



VEZDOR

П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

S H P

Ť

DEP13912

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP \	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:	7	05/17/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		CAT. ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	The state of the s	STATE OF WE	CTS, PURSUANT EST VIRGINIA IN OR AFTER J	FOR WHI		
	В.	SHAPED, DRA FABRICATED PROCESSED B SUCH OPERAT HEARTH, BAS	AWN, EXTRUDED OR OTHERWISE BY A COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MAI LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA AND	SUBJECT TO	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF ITING, AUTHOR ODUCTS IF:			ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONTR HUNDRED DOL GREATER. FO COST IS THE	TENTH OF ONE ACT COST OR LARS (\$2,500	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WI ES OF THE E STEEL	HICHEVER IS	
	В.	DETERMINES NOT PRODUCE QUANTITY OR		ED STEEL TED STAT RE NOT F	. MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
	3. A (	CONTRACTOR WH	O USES STEEL	PRODUC	S IN VIOLATION	
		<i>, ,</i> , sr	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE SALLA	A	Rendel		TELEPHONE	DATE <	117/01
TITLE 1/ PO		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

9

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/17/2007 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

S H P

Ö

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13912

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 \*311144600 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		BID OPENING TIME 01			:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	ABEB	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING	UNIT	
	1	-					LIKE FOREI	1	
	ł						NABLE AND L		
•	I						CTS, THE SP		
							ALUATION AN		
							OMESTIC PRO		
							IF THEY AR		
	1	l l			INUM, GLA			_	
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	Т 9							
					×*			•	
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUC	TION	
	PROJEC	1							
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE REQ	UIRED	
			t		ING SCHED	1	· ·		
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIES:		•
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE ADD	ENDUM	·
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED DRAW	INGS	
		,	,			- 1	HE ADDENDUM		
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE	FORW	ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER IN THE S	TATE	
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINEER SHAL	L ALSO	
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY F	OR	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
				[				-	
	(2) TI	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECE	SSARY, I	EXTEND THE	BID	
	OPENIN	3 DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE I	RECEIVED BY	THE	
							TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	.						·
				-		,			
	(3) Al	L ADD	ENDA 🖁	SHOUL	BE FORM	ALLY AC	(NOWLEDGED	BY AL	
SIGNATURE //			161	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE BALL	i A	T Sor	SA			ICLETAUNE		DATE	117/07
TILE	<del>)                                    </del>	FF	<del>/</del>				ADDDESS	CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODGE

DATE PRINTED

H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

\$ H |-

Ţ

DEP13912

े	··P	AG	E	
		1	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

04/11/	2007				· ·		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDED		OHBUT	TTED	TO THE OTATE OND		
					TO THE STATE PUR		)N
	DECIL A	TTONE	E AUD	TIOK,	S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL	AME RULES AND	- 11 7
					ADDENDUM DOCUME		: N 1
					N ADDENDUM THAT		ue
					NG A BID OPENING		ne e
	DATE.	UKI USE	0, 0	IIAROI	NO A BIB BIENING	TIME AND/OR	
	REV. 1	1/96					
	EXHIBI	T 10					
		}					
					REQUISITION	NO.:DEP139	12
						•	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		
					ECEIPT OF THE FO		
					ADE THE NECESSAR		MY
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
	ADDEND				}		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	·s:				
	NO. 1						
	NO. 1		• •		1		
	NO. 2	V	į				
			· · ·				
	NO. 3						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	NO. 4				•		
	NO. 5	· · · · · .		ĺ			
					1		
	I UNDE				URE TO CONFIRM T		HE
ļ	ADDEND	UM(S)	1AY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
				ŀ			
		1	<u> </u>	OCC DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE /			1111	2 OCE MEV	TELEPHONE	DITIONS DAT	Estat
Peller		Dian	Jel .		1	DA	7/17/07
TITLE 1/ PAR	<i>2</i> S.	FE	Vi			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING T	O REQ	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABE	I ED 'VENDOD'



Ì

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-732-8303 **\*311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007	Parameter d'accordantes		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		100010000000000000	(0.000/00/00/00/00	,		9 1/1	
		ļ			l b	Win A	1 Doeldel	
		ļ			1	S T	GNATURE	
					ſi.	2//.	D. ( / / /	To
						inevi[le	Paving & Excavati	5 INC.
					·	CO	MPANY	
						c/17	15-1	
						?./.\./. <sub>[</sub> .	<i>Ω.</i> ζ	
						ĎΑ	TE	
						i		
	REV. 1	1/04						
	KEV. I	1/ 70						
				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		
					INISTRATI	ON		
	1	URCHAS		14121	UN			
		UILDIN	1	TON C	TREET, EA	ст		
•		HARLES			5305-0130			Ì
		AILEC		** *	3003 0130			
		1						
							N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:	
	CEALED	D T D						
	SEALED	DID						
		TO THE PARTY OF TH						
	BUYER:				CB-23			
			l					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1391	2		
						]		
	BID OP	ENING I	DATE:		05/17/2	007		
		<u> </u>	1,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE JAIL	· D	RIM				TELEPHONE	DATE	-117/07
TITLE /	).	JON'N FEI	IN			<u> </u>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V- 1	Res.						AUDINESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



I

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP13912

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 **\*311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UOP UNIT PRICE BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): THIS IS THE END OF RFQ · DEP13912 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### North Sands Branch Drainage Requisition # DEP<sub>13912</sub>

Contractor's Bid Sheet

1	`}	1	A
4	.5	_#	4.6

Company Name:	 	 
Address:		 

ITEM				1. 10 T D T T
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			/	
1.0		MOBILIZA NON (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	5	\$
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$
6.0	<u> </u>	REVEGETATION \		\$
7.1		UNDERDRAIN /		\$
7.2		CULVERT		\$
7.3	Lump Sum	DITCH CLEANOUT		\$
9.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION		\$
10.0		BOREHOLE		\$
11.1		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN		\$
11.2	195 SY	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY		\$
				\$
<u> </u>		Å		\$
ļ				\$
				\$ \$
			<u> </u>	\$ \$
ļ				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
<u></u>				\$
				\$
ļ	<u> </u>			\$
<u> </u>				\$
<b> </b>				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
-				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
4				
	en Senate e	TOTAL		\$
		A V AAAA		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Piveville Poving Facevolus Juc Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824  Address: P.O. 130x 1290  City: Pineville State: V Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 30v-732-8302  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPFI @ ACL, COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin Blackord, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/17/07 Kevin & Braffel V. President
Date Signature Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

•	- 1	т.
r	art	IJ.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
	% of Ormarshin
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhona #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

			· Age	ncy ).P.O#
•	PID DOM	<b>-</b> .		
ŧ.	BID BONI			Somety Strates law -
KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned,		017
of		, as F	Principal, and	
	3 comora	tion organize	d and printing and	al
	al outce in the City of	20 5	uraty are hold and	
or troop angula, as Congee, in the	= penal sum of	/\$		14-10
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrat	ors, execulors, suc	cessors and assigns.
The Condition of the abov	re obligation is such that whereas the Pri	ncinal bar c.	ihmilia da Al-B	
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached herelo and	i made a pari	hereof, to enter in	chasing Section of the to a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.		•		
greement created by the acceptance orce and effect. It is expressly under xceed the penal amount of this oblig.  The Surely, for the value recay impaired or affected by any extensive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	epted and the Principal shall enter into a unds and insurance required by the bid one of said bid, then this obligation shall be retood and agreed that the liability of the pation as herein stated.  eived, hereby stipulates and agrees that asion of the time within which the Obliged incipal and Surety have hereunto set the elimination and these presents to 20	the obligation may accept	nd shall in all other of, otherwise this oblive and all claims he are of said Surety a such bid, and said	respects perform the bligation shall remain in full reunder shall, in no event, and its bond shall be in no Surety does hereby
ncipal Corporate Seat	•			
			. (Name of P	incipal)
. •		Ву		
		-	(Must be Pro Vice Preside	esident or
	•		TACT TESTER	ein)
	·		(Title)	
ly Corporate Seal		<u> </u>		•
			(Name of Sur	ety)
		•		
			•	
	-	<del> </del>	Atlorney-in-F	act ,

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, er of attorney must be attached

\_\_\_018

* v			AGENCY (A)  RFQ/RFP# (B)
	•		
(A)	) WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upp	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corpora	of (G), ition organized and existing under the laws
(C) (D) (E)	Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company	of the State of (I)	with its principal office in the City of , are held and firmly bound unto The State
(F) (G) (H)	Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	(\$) for the pa	yment of which, well and truly to be made, s, our heirs, administrators, executors,
(K) (J)	State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	The Condition of the above o has submitted to the Purchasing Section a certain bid or proposal, attached here	bligation is such that whereas the Principal on of the Department of Administration to and made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for(M	
(L)	this line in words.  Amount of bond in figures		
(M) (N)	Brief Description of scope of work  Day of the month	NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d. or
(O) (P) (Q)	Month Year Name of Corporation	(b) If said bid shall be accepted contract in accordance with the bid or p	ed and the Principal shall enter into a
(R) (S)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President	this obligation shall be null and void, of	eated by the acceptance of said bid then herwise this obligation shall remain in full
(T) (U) (V)	Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety	force and effect: It is expressly understoned Surety for any and all claims hereunder amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety for value received	shall, in no event, exceed the penal
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety	obligations of said Surety and its bond shany extension of time within which the O Surety does hereby waive notice of any st	nall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid, and said
	Dona.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princhands and seals, and such of them as are conseals to be affixed hereto and these presenthis (N) day of (O)	cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		(R)	(Name of Principal) By(S)
	•		(Must be President or Vice President)
•		/T.I\	Title
		(U) urety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			(X)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### **AFFIDAVIT**

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pineville	Paving & Excavating	INC.		
1/- (	A Rodf	Date:	5/17/07	
Authorized Signature:	o com	_ Date	9/1/06	
No Dobe Affidavit (Pavised 10/13/06)	//			

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09

Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total	Number:	6	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pat. Hold Own. Code	
147992 BRAD 147992 BRAD 147993 BRAD 147993 BRAD	FORD, TROY M FORD, KEVIN D	PRS SH VP SH	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60% 20%	
147994 BRAD	FORD, ANTHONY M FORD, ANTHONY M	SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20%	

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O# DEP13912

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned. Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Co
	ofOne Park Circle Westfield Center OH	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal office in the City of	Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Stat
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five	Percent (\$ 5% ) for the payment of whi
well and	I truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, 3912, North Sands Branch Drainage projec	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for t, according to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,	
agreement force an exceed way imp waive no have cal	and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance ont created by the acceptance of said bid, then deffect. It is expressly understood and agreed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip aired or affected by any extension of the time wotice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety.	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no everated.  Includes and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in rewithin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby by have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principa	Corporate Seal	Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)  By Sum
		Vice President (Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact
		HOSS E. JOHNSON

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 10th day of

DECEMBER A.D., 2004 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serfior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 19thday of A.D., April 2007







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)